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Action plan related to IFFCO Nano D.A.P.


1776:  SHRI RAM SHAKAL:


Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government has prepared an action related to IFFCO Nano D.A.P. under

Sarkar seSamridhi, Atamanirbhar Bharat, Atamanirbhar Krishi; and


(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS


(SHRI BHAGWANTH KHUBA)


(a) & (b): Department of Agriculture and Farmers' Welfare (DA&FW) vide notification dated 2nd March, 2023 has notified M/s IFFCO to manufacture the Nano DAP for a period of three years. IFFCO has started commercial production of DAP from 8th March, 2023

at its Kalol plant with the production capacity of 6 crore bottles per annum.
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